Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Nomination of Tree officer for the Tree Authorities in Jammu Municipal Corporation and Srinagar Municipal Corporation.

Government Order No:- 110 - JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: - // . 05.2023

In terms of Section 343 of Municipal Corporation Act, 2000, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry, Jammu; and Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry, Srinagar as Tree Officers for the purpose of Tree Authorities of Jammu Municipal Corporation and Srinagar Municipal Corporation respectively, within their territorial jurisdictions.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: 11.05.2023

No: FST-Adm/30/2022-02 Copy to the:-.

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government. Housing & Urban Development Department. This is in reference to his OM NO. HUD-LSG0JMC/23/2022 dated 13.04.2023.
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 6. PCCF/Director. Social Forestry Department, J&K.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Forests, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 10. I/c Website/Government Order file (w.3s.c)/Stock file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan) Under Secretary to Government Forest, Ecology & Environment Department